21 n - Optical Instrumont RGprdrmon 

b. No significant probloms in n1ministro.tion woro notod during SoptomboJ". 

ENCLOSURE °(1) 

10. Civic Action

a. Medical Civic Action Program (MEDCAP). During the month of September
four (4) MEDCAP's woro conducted at the Chiou Hoi Homlet, with one hundred
and forty four (144) people receiving treatment.

b. Material and Goods Distributed. Civic Action supplies distributed
to the Chieu Hoi Hamlet include the following:

(1) Eleven (11) loads of scrap lumber
(2) Three (3) loads of gravel
(3) Threo (3) loads of sand
(4) Thirty (30) sheets of tin for roofing